

## COUNTY COURT ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA

ELIJAH A. LEVITT
COUNTY JUDGE

CORAL GABLES BRANCH COURT

3 | OO PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD

CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

August 15, 2022

Governor Ron DeSantis Office of the Governor, State of Florida The Capitol, 400 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001

Re: Resignation of Miami-Dade County Court Judge Elijah A. Levitt

Dear Governor DeSantis,

Due to family matters that will cause my permanent residence to relocate outside of Miami-Dade County, I am submitting to you this letter of resignation from my commission as Judge of the County Court, Miami-Dade County, Group 31. Please accept my resignation, effective at the end of the day of September 30, 2022.

I thank you and U.S. Senator Rick Scott for the opportunity to serve the public in this important position of trust. It has been an honor and a privilege to serve my community as a county court judge by administering justice under the laws that we all share.

Respectfully submitted,

Elijah A. Levitt

Miami-Dade County Court Judge

cc: Ryan Newman, Esq., General Counsel, Office of the Governor

cc: The Honorable Nushin Sayfie, Chief Judge of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit of Florida